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Date: _Wednesday, December 03, 1997 . # of pages (including this sheef) 5
To: Gertrude Kwan, City of Surrey Fax # (604) 591-2507
S.E. Kenway, (0’ Connor Associates (604) 513-1040
Office; *  Phone# (604)
From: Mr. Doug Pope | Phone #  (604) 582~5280
Contaminated Sites Section
Lower Mainland Region, Surrey Fax #  (604) 382-5334

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
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BRITISH = ministyor -
Environmant, Envi tand Land
COLUMBH Lands and Parks L:\:;??\dn;?:fai; Reagal;o: ' FA X S H E E T

Date:  Wednesday, December 03, 1997 # of pages (including this sheer) 5
To: Gertrude Kwan, City of Surrey Fax # (604) 591-2507
S.E. Kenway, O’Connor Associates (604) 513-1040
Office: *  Phone# (604)
From: Mvr. Doug Pope Phone # (604) 582-5280
Contaminated Sites Section _
Lower Maintand Region, Surrcy Fax # (604) 582-5334

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS:

URGENT: No CONFIDENTIAL: No ORIG. IN MATL: No

Material contained in this fax transmission may be confidential, and should only be
delivered to the addressee. If you do not receive all pages, please call 582-5285.
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COLUMBIA

November 27, 1997 | Our File:  26250-20/4615
B e SITE ID: 4615

Petro-Canada Inc.

P.O. Box 100, 1155 Glenayre Drive
Port Moddy, B.C.

V3H 3El

(Fax: 933-2661)

Attention: Mr, Al Stolz
Dear Sir:

Re: Site Proﬁlcﬂndepéndent Remediation Submission
Petro-Canada Service Station
17625 - 56th Avenue, Surrey

We acknowledge reccipt, on November 27, 1997, of a satisfactorily completed site profile
pertaining to the above-referenced property. A notice of independent remcdiation was provided -
to the ministry on October 31, 1997, by O’Connor Associatcs Environmental Inc.{(O’Connor).
Additional information was received from O’Connor on November 12, 1997, In accordance
with section 7(1) of the Contaminated Sites Regulation, you are hereby notified that the ministry
does not intend at this time t6 require or order a preliminary site investigation or a detailed site
investigation under section 26.2 of the Waste Management Act (WMA), Please be advised that
the abscnce of a requirement to undertake a site investigation does not necessarily mean that a
site is not a contaminaled site, ' '

The ministry also acknowledges receipt of your written notification of independent remediation
at the above referenced site pursuant to section 28(2)(a) of the WMA. As required by the Act,
please notify us of the completion of remediation. This notification shall be in writing and shall
be submitted within 90 days of completing remediation. Also, pleasc note that a soil relocation
agreement may be required if contaminated soil from this site is relocated to a receiving site. We
refer you to WMA section 28.1 and sections 40 through 46 of the Contaminated Sites Regulation
(CSR) which specify requirements with respect to relocation of contaminated soil.

In the event that you determine that on-site contaminants have migrated off-sitc, as stated in the
notice of independent remediation prepared by O’Connor on November 11, 1997, you are

Ministry of Enviranment and Lands Mailing/Location Address:  Telephone: {604) 582-5200
Environment, Lower Mainland Reglen 30470 152 Slreet Facsimile: {604) 582-5334
Lands and Parks Pollution Prevention SURREY BC VIR 0Y3

Contaminated Sites Section
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' BR]TISH Ministry of
COLUMBIA Eomers  evomemontinse MEMORANDUM

To: Douglas T. Pope, PEng. ' Date:  November 27, 1997
Assistant Regional Waste Manager File No: 26250-20/4615
- Site ID: 4615

Re:  Site Profile: 17625 - 56th Avenue, Surrey

The site profile for the above noted sitc was teceived on November 27, 1997, from the City of
Suirey, as a result of a devclopment and zoning permit application. The subject site is an
cxisting service station. The proposed plan is to upgrade the existing gas station, and expand
the gas station operation on subject property.

O’ Connor Associates Environment Inc., on behalf of Petro-Canada Inc., bas provided a notice
" of independent remediation for the service station at 17625 - 56th Avenue. Additional
information provided by O’Connor shows that Petro-Canada Inc. have fulfilled ministry
requirements of accepting responsibility for contamination; land use will remain as
commercial/industrial; and if off site contamination is encountered, Petro-Canada will apply
and obtain an Approval in Principle for a remcdiation plan addressing the off site
contamination, followed with a wriiten confirmation that all off-sitc contamination has been
remediated upon completion. Therefore, it is recommended that neither a preliminary site
investigation not a detailed sile investigation is warranted at this time. ‘

Sk

Stephen Lee, B.S¢ : Simon Shutter M.Sc., P.Geo.
Pollution Prevention Technician Senior Pollution Prevention Officer

CONCUR: AQ LA

Douglas T. Pope, P.Eng.
Assistant Regional Waste Manager

DATED: ,{ﬁg,e, 2/ ??"’
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Nev 27.1997 10:20AM  SURREY, PLANWING % DEVELOPMENT . No. 2747 P, 1/6
{ : :

(
" CITY OF SURREY

Planning & Development Department
14245 - 56 Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3X 3A2

WO/
Phone: (604) 591-4441 Fax: (604) 591-2507 %\ \\"‘)
\>\()

TO: FROM:

Name: Srzﬂf%(bv\ ﬁa/ B Name: /446:%_\?& Aﬂr{o
Company: ' Phone: 51 46fa
FaxNo. (e ) 5 8R~ 23y File No.: TY7-0tH-00
(arca code} "

Phone No.:  ( ) Date: o R] 199 F
(area ende) ' ”

Total Number of Pages: _é_ Original to Follow:  Yes: l:] By Mail: [:_] By Courer! D

(including cover page)
' No:

COMMENTS:

Z‘?ﬂm Cle /WM Z@#

Dale \t/dﬂm

acqar  existiny ol
— ? (\?‘U\\\ "‘*") T‘f({?{,ﬁl :y\ﬂ? (}!A'_[/\'V’lf}.

Cddf @!-’Tlé‘\’) ]
W2 /0},@?) —  Sevies {obo Sloie

\D_ e 201 ?QDK _ r\%{ .

Caoviende Sfavt .

This massage is intended only for the use of the addresses and may contain information that is priviteged and confideatial,
if you are not the intended recipisnt, you are hpreby nolified that any dissernination of this comrunication is strictly
prohibited. I you have received this communicalion in errof, please notify us immediately by telephons. Thank you.

If you do not receive all pages, please telephone as soon as possible to; (604) 5914398 10730 MOE-2015-50508



Nov, 27,1997 10:20AM  SURREY, PLANNING & D ’
e EVELOPMENT f No, 2747 P 2/6

SCHEDULE 1
Site Profile
(Version 1.1
I CONTACTIDENTIFICA)ION
A. Name of Site Owner:
Last - First Middle Initial{s) (and /or, if applicable)
Company M() Caslnza ' :
Owmer's Civic Address_ /52" (DAL /'//0 V£ L JLuLE
City, jMT A (B(Dﬂ\/ Province/State___ ¢ C
Countr- CAALA: Postal Code/ZIP__Y/.ZH F£/

B. Person Completing Site Profile (Leave blank if same as above):

Last %ﬁﬁ/ First_%@z(/é . Middle Initial(s) _C;(and/or, if applicable)

Cornpany ///2’7‘2’0 - @Wﬂ

C. Pergon to Contact Regarding the Site Profile:

Last %/\!H‘AZ _ First_ JRAAE Midde Initial(s) @ (and/or, it applicable)
Company, zﬁégm = @_’S}Mﬁ
Mailing Address_ /0 ﬁ()l//ﬁ/) - @Am ANV =

Clt‘y‘_ﬁ@f"f— AL ﬂﬁ’}& Province /State Z C. .
Country__(L AASRLAY Postal Code/ZIP__ /24 74/
Telephone (M ff 57 - Fax (ﬁ@i) FZ3 - _af_/ié[

IF Legally Tﬂ.led R sterer:l Pmperty

Site Stree Addresspf plicable) /7@7“% FTHRAA_ AL 14%
City AR \/p Postal Code__¥7S _/C (@

PID numbers and assoqate:i legal descriptions. Attach an addltionaf sheet if necessary.

' Legal Dggcn
QJJM hors st PARN 7949, ke sl M ST B,
Qf{' 227-M

JM&,_MMMA ARl PrET BT

Total number of titled parcels represented by this site profile is: Y el

LE]
|

Page 11/ 30 MOE-2015-50508




Nov, 27,1987 10: 204l SU}?PI«‘Y, PLANKING & DEVELOPMENT . No, 2747 P, 3/8

SCHEDULE 1
Sive Profile

Veniop LD

IF Untitled Crown Land

{) PIN numbers and associated Land Description. Aftuch an additional sheet if necessary,

Lapd Dggcrigtign_

Il

Total number of untitled crown land parcels represented by this site profile is:

OR

2} Coordinates (using the North American Datum 1983 convention) for the centre of the site:
Latitude: Degrees Minutes Seconds
Longitude: Degrees Minutes Seconds

Please attach a map of apprepriate scale showing the boundaries of the site.
{and, if available)

Crown land file numbers. Artach en additional sheet if necessary.

(All the Following Questions Must Be Answered.)

I COMMERCIAL AN INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES OR ACTIVITIES

Please indicate below, in the format of the example prowded which of the mdustnal and commercal purposes and

activities from Schedule 2 have occurred or are occurring on this site.

EXAMPLE

Scheduls 2 Rescripton
Referapce :
El appliance, equipment or engine tepair, reconditioning, cleaning or salvage
F10 solvent manufacturing or wholesale bulk storage
Please print legibly. Attach an additional sheet if necessary

edule 2 Deseription
Beferegce

FB L TRIEU PROIIC T PSRN SInG. FAL IoLT S

v —r—d

Fage 12/ 30 MOE-201 5-50508‘



Hov, 271997 10:2140  SURPRY, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT R No 217 P 4/
._ A .
SCHEDULE 1
Site Profile
Version 3.1}
v AREAS OF POTENTIAL CONCERN -
Is there currently ox ta the best of your knowledge has there previously been on the site YES NO
any (please mark the appropriate column opposite the quesdon):
A. Petroleum, solvent or other polluting substance spills to the environment greater than 100 /
litres?
B. Residue left after removal of piled materials such as chemicals, coal, ore, smelter slag, air o
: quality control system baghouse dust? . '
C. Discarded barrels, drums or tanks?
e
V . FALL MATERJALS - oo EEEEE L O L
Is there currently or fo the best of your knowledge has there previously been on the site YES | NO
any deposit of (please mark the appropriate column opposite the question):
A. Fil) dirt, soil, gravel, sand or like materials from a contarninated site or from a source used for / ‘
any of the activities listed under Schedule 27
B. Discarded or waste granalar materlals such as sand blasting grit, asphait paving or roofing S
material, spent founcry casting sands, mine ore, \aste rock or float?
c. Dredged sediments, or sediments and debris materials originating from locations adjacent to J/
foreshore industrial activities, or municipal sanitary or stormwater discharges?
VI  WASTE DISFOSAL '
Is there curvently or to the best of your knowledge has there previously been on the site YES | NO
any landfilling, deposit or dumping in pits, ponds, lagoons or natural depressions of
(please mark the appropriate column opposite the question):
A. Materials such as household garbage, mixed munidipal refuse, or demolition debris? /
B. Waste or byproducts such as tank bottoms, residues, sludge, or flocculation precipitates from /
industrial processes or wastewater treatment? ] 1
C. Waste products from smelting or mining activities, such as smelter slag, mine tailings, or cull
materials from coal processing? e
D. Waste products from natural gas and oil well drilling activities, such as drilling fluids and
muds? v
E. Waste products frorn photographic developing or finishing laborataries; asphalt tar roofing

manufacturing; boilers, incinerators or other thermal facilities (e.g. ash); appliance, small
equipment or enginz repair or salvage; dry cleaning operations (c.g. solvents); or automobile

and truck parts cleaning or repair?

Fage 13/ 30 MOE-2015-50508




Moy, 27, 21 AM : T
ov, 211997 [0:2144 SU}E{PHY, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT : No, 2747 P 5/8

SCHEDULE 1

Site Profile
Versien 1.1}

v TANKS OR CONTAINERS USED OR STORED

Are there currently or to the best of your knowledge have there been previously on the YES | NO
site any (please mark the appropriate column opposite the question):

A Underground fuel or chemical storage tanks? 1/

B. Above ground fuel or chemical storage tanks? t/

VOT .. SPECIAL (HAZARDOUS} WASTES OR SUBSTANCES

Are there currently or to the best of your knowledge have there been pteviously on the YES | NO
site any (please mark the appropriate coluinn opposite the question):

A. PCB-containing electrical transformers or capacitors either at grade, attached above ground ‘/
to poles, located within buildings, or stored?
B. Waste asbestos or asbestos containing materials such as pipe wrappjng, blown-in insulation
or panelling buried”
- C Paints, solvents, mineral spirits or waste pest control products or pest contro] product
containers stored in volumes greater than 205 litres? : V4
IX LEGAL OR REGULATORY ACTIONS OR CONSTRAINTS

Ta the best of your knowledge are there currently any of the following pertaining tothe { YES | NO
site (please mark the appropriate column opposite the question): >

A. Government orders or other notifications pertaining to environmental conditions or quality e
of scil, water, groundwater or other environmental media?

B. Liens to recover costs, restrictive covenants on land use, or other charges or encumbrances,

stemming from contaminants or wastes remaining onsite or from other environmental v
conditions?
C. Government notifizations relating to past or recurring environmental violations at the site S

or any facility located on the site?

X ‘ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS

{Note 1: Please list any past or present govemnment orders, permits, approvals, certificates and notifications
pertaining to the environmental condition, use or quality of soil, surface water, groundwater or biota at the site.

Note 2: If completed by a consultant, receiver or trustee, please indicate the type and degree of access to information
used 1o complete this site profile. Attach extra pages, If necessary):

Fage 14 /30 MOE-2015-50508




Mo, 27, 1997

i0:

22AN SUR(PFY_. PLANNING & DEYELOPMENT

SCHEDULE 1
Site Profile

No, 2747

P. 6/6

Version 1.1Y

Xi SIGNATURES

The person completing the site prafile states that the above information is true, based on the person's current
knowiedge as of the date co/mpleted -

/////" A«

/927 - 04 -30.

blgnawe n‘t/pe){on

cumplenng site proﬁle

Date completed (YY-MM—I)D)

.k FAET PR

04 %U\bduﬂ‘“

Date recewed

;ée-ﬁ,mf
'Mﬂ//,

Local G

)997.

Ve ntact

Name Axm W Aisle Ly

Agency C{;t‘/ “:f' SM‘P-'-M \
Address, 52 2 A
g- 9]
St‘ﬁu%':*w 8., YBX 'Bfl’la

e

Telephone 2 G468 rax_%9 E"Q 507"'

Date Submitted to
Site Registrar:

=

¢ Civ

Dét.e fbmard;?d to
BC Environment
Manager:

June R, 1997

BC Envitonment Manager

Reason For Submlssmn (Pfense chscL ane. ar more of the faf!uwmg) !Z:.’:? N

L

Under Order Q ] Sﬂe Decomm1ssmmng CI Eoreclosu:e a-
‘Date received: Assegsed by: Investigation Decision date:
Required?
Name :
Region YES NO
Telephone Fax,
If site profile entered, SITEID #
_ . ) . .Site Registrar ". - . :
Date received: E,_t_g:g,_qn&_ﬁ_ﬂgi_ﬁy_i _ " SITEID #: Entry date:
I
i
o b

Fage 15/ 30 MOE-201 5-5050T
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NOV. -26"S7{WED} 11:22 O CONNOR "SOCIATES TEL:604SE 49 P. 001

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

O’CONNCQR ASSOCIATES FAX NO: (604) Si13-1040
19890 92A Avenue TEL NO: (604) S13-1000
LANGLEY, BC V1M 3A9
CANADS

’ VRNCOUVER.CALGARYCEDHONTON!REGINR.HINNIPEGOTORONTOOKU&L& LUMPUR
DALE OF 'TRANSMTSsION: A}/ N/2L PROTECT No: [CA44 R
TOTAL NO. OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER DAGE) : &
senD T0:  STEPHEN (£ FAX NO: 53&2‘524
_ COMPANY - Bre : TEL NO-: '
LOCATION:

FROM: SH Ké‘NMJﬁ"-f[‘_
COMMENTS: KL -"fQ'é?Q"-) - E)@‘H) ﬁ’Vé MZN

JAZPJAQ_MM atlachsd 4 copy ﬂé’
Jhe o/ %4 M,ué( ettt d v Mf’ (},fu
o Sduxz/zm /L&WMM{;@ Hoz atoie /U_Ze/wmcaé(
M b./z. ij/w Carada. Pleare nels ]
Fhad -Mu: conect addnzas AL e
A o TTER5 - eL 1 pE myé /?@/%m
1Fe2 Plrane do oiet Vieeiiole 72 ‘

mm,j&m_%_@& > .

C ) §.22
P
THIS FACSINI HESHAGE IS INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE PRIVATE AMND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE IARTTES MNAMED,
UH&UTHORIﬁ"E OF THL INTORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS HESEAGE, NQ HATTER HOW ORTAINED, 15 PROHIRITYD.

FILE RETURN D

Page 16/30 MOE-2015-5050§




NOV.-26" S7(WED) 11:22 (' GONNOJ' “SSOCIATES __TEL:§_045;_' '.“Dflﬂ P. 002

IE:;TTY OF SURREY 14245 . 56th Avenns, Surray Telephone
annmy and-Development Depiniment British Calunibia, Canada V3IX 3A2 (604) 551.444]

Fay
=] . (6U4d) 591.2507

May 30, 1997

File: 7997-0111-00

Dale Yahn

P.O.Box 100

1155 Glenayre Drive.
Port Moody B.C.
V3IH 3E!

Dear Mr, Yahn;

Re:  Soil Profile at 17631-56 Avenue, Surrey

Please be advised that the Soil Profile for the above-noted address, submitted on April 30,
1957, has beer forwarded to the Containinated. Sites Branch, B.C. Environment. :

B.C. En'virdnmcnt will 'i.ndicéitc, within [5 working days, if aﬁy further action arising out
of Lhe soil profile is reguired.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 591 4682,

Youws truly,
- cnyu Akolo
. . civieee .o_. .. . Plauning Assistant
North Surrey
AGA
Enclosure
gesza d 9L YAuNED 0ML3d FALTT  JERT—aroanl

 Page 17 /30 MOE-2015-5050%




NOV. -26; 97{WED) 11:22 0" CONNOR ¢ "SOCIATES - TEL:ﬁUdSl%'"QU P. 003

r
LIS

SCHEDULE 1
Site Profile

MNarsien 1.0

Preambie

Under section 20.11 of the Waste Management Act, a person wha knows or measonably should know that a site has been
used or is useqd for industrial or commercial PUrposes or activities must in cerain circumstances provide a site profile,

Schedule 2 of the Contaminated Sites Regularion sets out the types of industrial er commercial purposes or activitjes to
which site profile requiremnents apply. - e Ce e .

if secrion 20.11 of the Waste Management Act applies lo you and you know or reasunably should know that site has been used or is
used for one of the purposes or activities foend in Schedule 2 of the Contaminated Sites Regulation, you ma y be required to complere
the attached site profile.

Notesiinstructions:

Persons preparing a site profile musr complete Section I, 1! and II, answer all questions in sections [V through IX, and
SigD section XL If the site profile is not satlsfacrorily compieted, [t will nor be processed under the Waste Manegement
Act and the Contaminated Sites Regulation. Failure w complete the site profile satisfactorily may tesult in delays in

¢ approval of relevant applications and in the postponement of decisions respecting the property.

The person completing this site profile is responsible for the accuracy of the answers. Questions must be answered
the best of vour ltoinindye.

Section 27 (1) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act requires that provision of personal information
.concersing an individual must be authorized by that individual. Persons completing the site profile on behalf of the
site owner must be authorized by the site owner. e

| One (1) site profile may be completed for a site comprised of mcre_'than one tided or untitled parcel, but individual
parcels muse be idengihed. - e e ) :

If the propercy is legally surveyed, dtled and registered, then all PID numbers (Parcel IDentifiers - Land iitie
Registry system) must be provided for each parce] as well as the appropriate legal description.

i 1f the property is untitied Crown land (no PID number), then the appropriate PIN numbers (Parcel Identification
| Mumbers - Crawn Land registry system) for each parcel with the approprdiate land description should be supotied.

If a PID or PIN number is not available for the site, a latitude and lengitude {accurate 10 0.5 of a secand using North
American Datum established in 1983) of the centre of the site is required. Also, please attach an accurate map,
containing lanrude, longitude and datumn references, which shows the boundaries of the site in question. Please use
the largest scale map available. :

tf available, the Crown Land File Number for the site should also ba supplied.

Anything submitted in relation to this site prafile will become part of the public record and may be made available 1o
the public through the Site Registry as established under the Waste Martagement Act,

Under sections 20.21 of the Waste Managament Act, corporate and persoaal information contined in the site profile
o3y be made available to the public through the Site Registry. Should you have questions concerming the collection
of this informarion, contact vour Jocal BC Environment office ar the Site Registrar, 3rd floor, 777 Broughton St.,
Victoria, BC VBV 1X5. Telephone: 1-350-387-144].

BY-£0°d ' ) DM HAGNGD ON13d 68:11  LEET-92- 17N

Fage 18/ 30 MOE-2015-5050



NCY. -26" 97{WED) 11:23 (' CONNOR' 3SOCIATES TEL: 60451 140 . 064

SCHEDULE 1
Site ProSle .
Versian 1.11
I CONTACT IDENTIFICATION
A. Name of Site Owner
Last _ Firse Middle Initai(s) {and/or, if applicable)

Company, 4@'5‘ £2 - (uﬂa,{MA

Owner's Civic Address_ /<72 I"Qgsé;y’_di : )&'—-_7’.(/1,/&
City fﬂﬁ(”z’_ A 002 Province/State Z.C :
) Commf;_CﬁA[AﬁA/ ' __Postal Code/ZIP__ i/ Z4f T/

B. Person Completing Site Profile (Leave blank if same as abave):

Last %WA/ ]First_%ﬂ/(,ff‘ Middle Initial{s) __C; (and /or, if applicable)
Campany /g’r T 200 - @zﬁl;\/&i,ﬁ\ :

C. Person to Cuntact Regarding the Site Profile:

Lase. %@;fﬂ/ First_ X4 £  Middle inivialis)_C. (and/or, if applicable)

Company_!_Ptaen - (Crsnza

Mailing Addresb_/ﬂ ./gﬁ (//6’/? LSS5 Mﬁé Aff(///i

City, Lol nAD M'O Province/Saate____ &, © .
.. -ff. Country (O/Q-/\,//Qﬁ/(l/ Postal Code/7TP_ (/' Z A/ 7e£ /
Telephone §.22 Fax S.22

— crryr X
ﬂ)?h: l«mwhéa\mv:}’gﬂ? R i e

Ay > R - s Aoy ﬁiﬁ%ﬂ»’&x ’1-%&7%}3.&'.45 AR
IE Legally Titled, Reglsmmd Pmpl:rty - !

Site St;reel: Address (Lfypp{zca.ble) L0l T - FTOEA _A/oE

City_ L L L Poswal Code_ V3S _/Clm
PID numbers and assouated legal descriptions. Artach an sdditional shest if neressary,
-PDO-. —~ - Legal Descriprian . . -
- Aczs 544 Aol 7959 .%&f‘
0397 : -

Total number of titled parcels represented by this site profila is; ___ 22—

80,08 "4 OIMN BAUNGD O Td AT:TT  JEAT-Q7 A

Page 19/30 MOE-2015-50504




NOY.-26"97(WED) 11:23 0’ CONNOR ,*“SOCIATES TEL: 604515140

‘
-

SCHEDULE 1
Site Profile

P. 0035

I Untitled Crawn Lind

1) PIN numbers and associated Land Description. Aftach an additional sheet if necessary.

EIN d intion

MNerstan 1.1Y

Tatal number of untitled crown land parcels reprasented by this site profile Is:
OR
4 Cevrdinates (using the North American Datum 1983 convention) for the centre of the sites

Lattude: Degreus Minurtes Seconds,
Longitude: Degrees Minutes_ Seconds

Please atlach a map of appropriate scale showing the boundaries of the site.
land, if a}'a.ilahlel

Crown land file numbers. Artech an additional sheer If ngcessary.

{All the Following Questions Must Br Answered.)

I - COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL FURPOSES OR ACTIVITIES - it £o 1 oot

activities from Schedule 2 have occurred or are occurning on this site,

Piease indicate below, in the format of the example provided, which of the industrial and corrumercial purposas and

EXAMPLE
) $chedule 2 Deseription
“I'Retersnie - — -~ ¢ - . . . B
¥ E1 appliance, equipment or engine repair, reconditioning, cleaning or salvage
| Fio salvent manufacturing or wholesale bulk siovage
Please print legibly. Attach un additional sheet {f necessary
Schedule 2 Descipren
Referance '
£ 5 C BETRLAE NG SREPUC T Jlod 5ond Sonis ERL AL T/ =S
-y
B0-/SE"d “HW wQUNGD Gd1Td BT:TT  LART-GP—nnN

Fage 20/ 30 MOE-2015-5050




P. 006

NOV. 26" 97{WED} 11:23 ¢ CONNO{ 'SSOGIATES IEL:BULIQ‘ 640
SCHEDULE 1
Site Profila
I (Version 111
v ARFAS OF POTENTIAL CONCERN .
Is there currently or ro the bost of your knowledge has there previausly been on the site YEs | No
ny (please mark the appropriate column Oppusite the question ): i
Al Petroleun, solvenr or other polluting subseance splls to the envirenmaene greater than 100 e
litres? .
B. Resiciue laft after removal of piled materials such as chemicals, coal, ore, smelter slag, air - P
quality control system baghouse duse? .
C Discarded barrels, drums or tanks? -
v FILL. MATERIALS ™ R T
Is these -:u.rtehtly or to the best of your knowledge has there previously bean on the site YES | NO
any deposit of {please mark the appropriate column opposit the queston):.
A. Fill dirt. s0il, gravel, sand or like materials from a contaminated site or from a source used for e
any’ of the activities listed under Sched yle 22
B. ‘Discarded or waste granular materials such as sund blasting prit, asphalt paving or roofing _
materigl, spent foundry casting sands, mine ore, waste rock or floa!?
-
C Dredged sediments, or sediments and debrs materlals ariginating from locatons adjacent to S
foreshore industrial activides, or municipal sanitary or stormwater discharges?
Vi WASTE DISFOSAL
Is there currently or to the bast of ?bur knowledge has there previously been o the site YES | NO
any landfilling, depasit or dumping in pits, ponds, lageons or natural depressions of
(please mark the appropriate column opposit the guestion):- —- - ‘ ’ A
A Materials such as household garbage, mixed municipal refuse, or demolition debris? -
—
B. Waste or byproducts such as tank bottemss, residues, sludge. or floceulation precipitates from
indusirial processes or wastewater treatment? o
ol Waste products from smelting or mining activities, such as smelter slag, mine tailings, or cull
materials from coal processing? v’
D. Waste products from nawral gas and oil well drilling activities, such as dritling uids and o
) ‘muds? ' o TTTrr o ’ l/
E. Waste products from photographic developing ar finishing laboratories; asphatt tar racfing
manufacruring: boilers, incinerators or other thermal faciliries (2.8 ash); appliance, small
equipment or engine repair or salvage; dry deaning operations (e.g. solvents); or automobile l.'//
and truck pares cleaning or repair?
-d .
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Site Profile
{Yerunn 1,1}
v - TANKS OR CONTAINERS USED OR STORED
[:
Axe thers currently ar to the best of Your knowledge have thege been Previously on the YES | NO
site any (please mark the appropriate column Opposite the queston): '
A, Underground fuel or chemial storage tanks? 1/ N
B. Above ground fuel or chemjal storage: tanks? o
VIIL' . SPECIAL (HAZARDOUS) WASTES OR SUBSTANCES
Are there currantly oz t0 the best of your knowledge haye there been previousty on the YES | NO
site any (please mark the appropriate column opposite the question):
A PCB-containing electrical transformers or capacirors either ac grade, attached above ground
- thi -1 ” "
to poles, located within buildings, or stored?
B. Waste asbestos or asbestos conmining materials such as Pipe wrapping, blown-in insulation Y
or panelling buried?
C. Paints, solvents, mineral spirits or waste pest wontrol products or pest contiol produce
<ontainers stored in volumes greater than 205 litres? : v
x LEGAL OR REGULATORY ACTIONS OR CONSTRAINTS
To the best of your knowledge are there curzently any of the folowing pertaining ta the YES | NO
site (please mark the appropriate column cpposite the question):
A. .| Government orders or other notifications peraining to environmental conditions or quality o
of soil, water, groundwater or other environmental media?
B. Liens to recover ¢osts, restrictive cavenants on land use, or other charges or encumbracices,
stemming from contaminants or wastes remaining onsire or from other envirormental v
condidons?
Ll Covernment norifications relating to past or recurring environmental violations at the site v
| erany facility located an the sire? .
X, ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS Lo
{Note 1: Please list aay past or present govermment orders, permits, approvals, certificates and notificadons
periining to the environmental condition, use or quality of soil, surface water, groundwater or bigta at the sice.
Nate 2: If completed by a consultant, receiver or frustee, please Indicate the type and degree of access o informadon
used to complete this site profile. Atmch extia pages. if necassaryk:

Wy
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SCHEDULE 1
Site Prokile

Version 1.1}

XI SIGNATURES

The person completng the site profle states that the above information is tue,
kriowiedge as of the d;l.e completed,

based on the persor's cugrent

L7597 - gof - 20

Date cnmplcted (YY- —DD} : {

& of pepdon campleﬁ.ng sita prafile

X omcxy{ USE ..

.‘3'!)-;‘ {ﬂ-.ﬁsl

fir A pplcation T

Date r.eceu\ ced: L babc Submirred to .“Date fomarded to
Site Registrar: BC Environment
Narne Manager:
Agency x[
Address '
Telephone Fax -

‘Slte Demmmusmnmg D

Undu- Order D -':'5
Date received: Asseseed by Investigation Dedgion date:
Required?
Name =
Region__ YES NO
- --- | Telephone . Fax -~ - -
If site profile entered, SITE [D #
...... 2 2. T Sire Regismar MR e
Date recaived: Emams!..gnm_mﬁgm_ " | SITEID #: Entry date:
]
i
.
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